

ú

SLP(C)No. 24414 OF 2004
ITEM No.44

Court No.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24414/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in WP 7433/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY KUMAR RAMCHANDRA KHOT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)No.24691/2004

(With application for exemption from filing OT and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh S. Pakale, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

If any appointment is made, the same shall be subject to the outcome of the present petition.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master