

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24414/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2004 in WP No.7433/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY KUMAR RAMCHANDRA KHOT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18333 of 2005

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 24691 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemp. from filing O.T. and exempt. from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unserved respondents are now served by dasti service.

Out of them Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are seeking further
time to file Counter Affidavit.

..2/-

.2.

Learned Advocate for the petitioners is objecting to grant more time for filing Counter Affidavit saying that petitioners are out of job and the matter is pending for more than 2 years.

In view of such fact, no further time can be granted in favour of Respondent Nos.2 and 4 to file Counter Affidavit.

However, to see that all the pleadings are complete before the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court, served respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing, as per Rules.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court after three weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar