

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2910 OF 2007

SANJAY KUMAR RAMCHANDRA KHOT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to be careful while forwarding office reports, since for Item No.120, C.A.No.2910/07 between Sanjay Kumar Ramchandra Khot & Ors. vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors. is listed before this Court, whereas office has forwarded an office report disclosing SLP(C)No.2910/07 between U.P. State Bridge Corp. Ltd. vs. National Highway Authority of India & Ors.

Office has to list the proper matter with proper file and proper office report on 7th November, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar